
  

     ITEM # __17_ _         
DATE: 11-10-15 

 
COUNCIL ACTION FORM 

 
SUBJECT:  PERMANENT EASEMENT AND PROPERTY AQCUISITIONS FOR 

IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH PARK PHASE III 
 
BACKGROUND: 
 
In support of the ISU Research Park Phase III expansion, the City of Ames is 
completing projects for the utility installation and roadway paving.  The utility project was 
bid in April 2015, and the contract was awarded to J&K Contracting in the amount of 
$798,589.  The roadway project was bid in May 2015, and the contract was awarded to 
Manatt’s, Inc., in the amount of $4,607,745.60. 
 
During the design process, it was determined that permanent easements and/or 
property acquisitions were going to be required from four property owners adjacent to 
the project. One property requested a permanent easement, which was donated to the 
City, and the other three preferred to have the City to purchase the property. Staff 
provided direction to the design consultant to follow the Federal Aid process for 
valuation and negotiation for the procurement of these properties. 
 
Property owners and settlement costs are shown below and the general areas of the 
acquisitions are shown in Attachment A. 
 

Parcel Type 
Property 
Owner Cost 

1 
Permanent 
Acquisition Burgason  $   4,150.00  

2 
Permanent 
Acquisition Wessex  $   2,427.00  

3 
Permanent 
Easement Cammack     Donated 

4 
Permanent 
Acquisition Hunziker  $   1,020.00  

  
Total Cost  $   7,597.00  

 
All temporary easements for construction have been acquired and approved by staff to 
accommodate construction. 
 
ALTERNATIVES:  
 
1 Approve the permanent acquisition for Parcels 1 (Steve Burgason), 2 (Wessex, 

LLC), and 4 (Erben and Margaret Hunziker) as well as the permanent easement 
for Parcel 3 (Cammack) as described above. 

 
2. Reject any one or any combination of the four easement agreements. 
 
 



  

MANAGER’S RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
 
By approving the acquisitions and permanent easement, the City will permanently have 
rights and access to these areas into the future to perform maintenance on the City's 
infrastructure. Therefore, it is the recommendation of the City Manager that the City 
Council adopt Alternative No. 1, as described above. 
 



Parcel 1
Acq u isition

Parcel 2
Acq u isition

AIRPORT RD

NORTH LOOP DR

SOUTH LOOP DR

OAKWOOD RD

UN
IVE

RS
ITY

 B
LV

D

HE
AT

HR
OW

 D
R

N
Geograph ic Information Sy stem (GIS) Produ ct Disclaimer: City  of Ames GIS map data does not replace or modify  land su rvey s, deeds, and/or oth er legal instru ments defining land ow nersh ip & land u se nor does it replace field su rvey s of u tilities or oth er featu res contained in th e data.  All featu res represented
in th is produ ct sh ou ld be field verified.  Th is Produ ct is provided “as is” w ith ou t w arranty  or any  representation of accu racy ,  timeliness or completeness. Th e bu rden for determining accu racy, completeness, timeliness, merch antability  and fitness for or th e appropriateness for u se rests solely  on th e User.

1 in = 150 ftScale:
ISU Research  Park

Permanent Easement and Permanent Acq u isitions
Page 1 of 2 Date: 11/2/2015

Attach ment A



Parc el 3
Perm  Eas em ent

Parc el 4
Ac quis ition

Hub Building Loc ation

S 5
30

TH
 AV

E

N
Geograp hic  Inform ation Sys tem  (GIS) Produc t Dis c laim er: City of Am es  GIS m ap  data does  not rep lac e or m odify land s urveys , deeds , and/or other legal ins trum ents  defining land ow ners hip  & land us e nor does  it rep lac e field s urveys  of utilities  or other features  c ontained in the data.  All features  rep res ented
in this  p roduc t s hould be field verified.  This  Produc t is  p rovided “as  is ” without w arranty or any rep res entation of ac c urac y,  tim elines s  or c om p letenes s . The burden for determ ining ac c urac y, c om p letenes s , tim elines s , m erc hantability and fitnes s  for or the ap p rop riatenes s  for us e res ts  s olely on the Us er.

1 in = 150 ftSc ale:
ISU Res earc h Park

Perm anent Eas em ent and Perm anent Ac quis itions
Page 2 of 2 Date: 11/2/2015

Attac hm ent A


	17
	17 attachment

